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August 3, 2023 
 
TO:  LOCSD Board of Directors 
 
FROM: Laura Durban, Administrative Services Manager 
  
SUBJECT: Agenda Item 11C – 08/03/2023 Board Meeting 
  Approve Warrant Register for July 2023 
 
DESCRIPTION 
 
The attached Warrant Register is presented for review and for the Board for 
their review and approval. The following are some of the larger payments made 
during the month of July: 

 
SUMMARY STAFF RECOMMENDATION 
 
This item will be approved along with the Consent Calendar unless it is pulled by 
a Director for separate consideration. If so, Staff recommends that the Board 
adopt the following motion:  
 
Motion:   I recommend that the Board approve the warrant register for the 
period July 2023. 
 
DISCUSSION 
 
The District’s Accounts Payable invoicing is charged to the following fund codes: 
 
  Fund 100 Administrative  
  Fund 200 Bayridge Estate 
  Fund 301 Fire 
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Check No 
Check 

Date Vendor Name 
Check 

Amount 
Transaction 
Description Fund 

071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember 
Services 

3,120.00  Streamline - FY 23/24 
Website & Engage Fee 

100 

071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember 
Services 

1,769.62  CC/Durban - Sign Here 
- Decals New Utility 
Truck - Fire 

301 

32184 7/19/2023 CLEATH-HARRIS 
GEOLOGISTS, 
INC. 

28,128.00 
6,450.00  

Transient Model WRFP 
Study 
Skyline Monitoring 

500 

32190 7/19/2023 MSN ENGINEERS 
INC 

10,546.31  06/01-30/23 
Professional Services - 
Program C Well 

500 

32199 7/26/2023 BROWNSTEIN, 
HYATT, FARBER, 
SCHRECK 

9,851.12 
15,171.03 
2,525.39  

Feb, March and June 
2023 Shared BMC 
Costs 

500 

32201 7/26/2023 DIAMONDBACK 
FIRE AND 
RESCUE, INC. 

13,910.10  Equipment PO: 
7GF22147 - Grant 
Purchase (50%) 

301 

32536 7/5/2023 BROWNSTEIN, 
HYATT, FARBER, 
SCHRECK 

19,901.84  05/31/23 BMC Shared 
Costs 

500 

32539 7/5/2023 Marcove Executive 
Training 

500.00 
1500.00  

Team Training & 
Development 

100 
500 

32543 7/5/2023 SLO AUDITOR-
CONTROLLER-
TREASURER-TAX 
COLLECTOR 

17,640.03  07/01/23--06/30/24 FY 
23/24 LAFCO Fees 

100 

32545 7/5/2023 U.S. BANK 233,552.55  Agreement #CIEDB-
B04-060; A/C 
#207877000 

500 
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  Fund 400 Vista de Oro 
  Fund 500 Water 
  Fund 600 Wastewater 
  Fund 800 Drainage 
  Fund 900 Parks and Recreation  
 
Attachment 



LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Check/Voucher Register - Warrant Register for Board Packet

From 7/1/2023 Through 7/31/2023
Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount Transaction Description Fund Code

071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 105.35 CC/Durban - Coastal Copy - June & May Overages 100
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 100.00 CC/Durban - LOBP Chamber - Annual Membership 100
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 96.38 CC/Durban - Ready Refresh - Water Bottle Service 100
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 200.00 CC/Durban - Spectrum Internet Server/Admin 100
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 3,120.00 CC/Durban - Streamline - FY 23/24 Website & Engage Fee 100
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 55.99 CC/Durban - Zoom - BOD & Committee Meetings 100
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 15.00 CC/Munds - UPS Store - Notary 100
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 25.00 CC/Durban - Coastal Copy - June & May Overages 301
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 749.12 CC/Durban - Genoa Signs - Decals & Cal Fire Logo - Truck 301
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 1,769.62 CC/Durban - Sign Here - Decals New Utility Truck - Fire 301
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 312.00 CC/Durban - Spectrum - TV & Internet 301
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 255.40 CC/Durban - WCI Mission Country Disposal - Fire Trash 301
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 11.23 CC/Provence - Riteaid - Weed Abatement Envelopes 301
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 80.64 CC/Provence - USPS - Postage for Weed Abatement Mailings 301
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 117.00 CC/Durban - Kitzman Culligan - Softwater Service - Fire Dept 500
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 119.99 CC/Durban - Spectrum - Internet Water Yard 500
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 25.00 CC/Durban - Spectrum Internet Server/Admin 500
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 163.40 CC/Durban - Spectrum Mobile Wateryard Cell Phone 500
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services (861.97) CC/Durban - US Plastic Corp - Return Tubing 500
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 293.78 CC/Durban - WCI Mission Country Disposal - Water Trash 500
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 156.71 CC/Falkner - ATT Southbay Well & Telemetry 500
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 487.00 CC/Falkner - AWWA Membership 500
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 239.18 CC/Pall - PDBlowers - Oil & Grease for Roots Blower on VAC 500
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 270.22 CC/Pall - Pollard Water - Vita D-Chlor Dechlorinations Tabs 500
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 994.91 CC/Pall - Pres Tech - Filters for Vac Truck 500
071923 MECHA 7/19/2023 Cardmember Services 108.93 CC/Durban - Spectrum Mobile Wateryard Cell Phone 800
071923GSW 7/19/2023 GOLDEN STATE WATER COMPANY 251.33 06/16/23-07/17/23 Water Service - Fire 301
072623ACHV 7/25/2023 VISION SERVICE PLAN 37.87 08/01-31/23 Vision Plan 100
072623ACHV 7/25/2023 VISION SERVICE PLAN 159.02 08/01-31/23 Vision Plan 500
13482512 7/3/2023 WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV 300.30 07/05/23-08/04/23 Copier Lease Service 100
13482512 7/3/2023 WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV 127.64 07/05/23-08/04/23 Copier Lease Service 301
1822009 7/1/2023 THE GAS COMPANY 14.79 05/23/23-06/22/23 Gas Service - Suite 110 100
1822079 7/1/2023 THE GAS COMPANY 59.65 05/22/23-06/21/23 Gas Service - Fire 301
18649089869 7/5/2023 COASTAL ROLLOFF SERVICE 2,525.38 40 Yard Roll Off at 237 Vista Court 800
2060079 7/25/2023 THE GAS COMPANY 69.43 06/21/23-07/21/23 - Gas Service - Fire 301
2069306767621 7/26/2023 PG&E 296.45 Electric & Lighting Services 100
2069306767621 7/26/2023 PG&E 431.16 Electric & Lighting Services 200
2069306767621 7/26/2023 PG&E 10.15 Electric & Lighting Services 301
2069306767621 7/26/2023 PG&E 170.31 Electric & Lighting Services 400
2069306767621 7/26/2023 PG&E 14,207.44 Electric & Lighting Services 500
2069306767621 7/26/2023 PG&E 205.85 Electric & Lighting Services 800
2070009 7/26/2023 THE GAS COMPANY 15.78 06/22/23-07/24/23 - Gas Service Suite 110 100
32174 7/12/2023 BRENNTAG PACIFIC INC. 1,349.12 Acct#122727 Water Treatment Chemicals (07/05/23) 500
32175 7/12/2023 Coverall North America, Inc. 271.00 07/01-31/23 Janitorial Services (Suites 106 & 110) 100
32176 7/12/2023 Santa Maria FAMCON Pipe & Supply 268.13 Cust #505: 200' of PE 1 x 100 IPS 500
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LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Check/Voucher Register - Warrant Register for Board Packet

From 7/1/2023 Through 7/31/2023
Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount Transaction Description Fund Code

32177 7/12/2023 FLUME INC. 1,000.00 Flume Smart Water System - Rebate Payment 500
32178 7/12/2023 FRANCHISE TAX BOARD 17.50 PP 06/26/23-07/09/23 - Garnishment 100
32178 7/12/2023 FRANCHISE TAX BOARD 17.50 PP 06/26/23-07/09/23 - Garnishment 500
32179 7/12/2023 LIFE ASSIST INC 746.31 06/30/23 Acct#93403CDF Paramedic Supplies 301
32180 7/12/2023 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 10.58 PP 06/26/23-07/09/23 SLOCEA Dues 100
32180 7/12/2023 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 202.30 PP 06/26/23-07/09/23 SLOCEA Dues 500
32181 7/12/2023 SLO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF 

PUBLIC WORKS
4,669.00 06/01-30/23 405R979032 Water Quality Testing 500

32182 7/12/2023 LOS OSOS CHEVRON 1,046.53 06/01-30/23 Acct#70 Gas & Diesel - Fleet Vehicles 500
32182 7/12/2023 LOS OSOS CHEVRON 261.64 06/01-30/23 Acct#70 Gas & Diesel - Fleet Vehicles 800
32183 7/19/2023 AT&T 165.25 Cust#9391056297 - 06/17/23-07/16/23 Telephone Service 301
32184 7/19/2023 CLEATH-HARRIS GEOLOGISTS, INC. 28,128.00 Los Osos Transient Model WRFP Study 500
32184 7/19/2023 CLEATH-HARRIS GEOLOGISTS, INC. 6,450.00 Skyline Monitoring Well, Review, Tech Specs, etc 500
32185 7/19/2023 GEORGE C. CONTENTO 3,000.00 08/01-31/23 Office Rent (Suites 106 & 110) 100
32186 7/19/2023 HACH 546.23 Acct# 270053 Process Control & Treatment Supplies 500
32187 7/19/2023 LIFE ASSIST INC 31.00 07/06/23 Acct#93402CDF Paramedic Supplies 301
32188 7/19/2023 MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC. 214.42 Cust# 990263 - 3/8 Cold Mix Asphalt 1.62 TN 500

32189 7/19/2023 MID COAST FIRE PROTECTION   INC 121.11 Fire Extinguisher Service - 5-Admin, 2- Drainange, 21-Utilit 100
32189 7/19/2023 MID COAST FIRE PROTECTION   INC 508.67 Fire Extinguisher Service - 5-Admin, 2- Drainange, 21-Utilit 500
32189 7/19/2023 MID COAST FIRE PROTECTION   INC 48.45 Fire Extinguisher Service - 5-Admin, 2- Drainange, 21-Utilit 800
32190 7/19/2023 MSN ENGINEERS INC 10,546.31 06/01-30/23 Professional Services - Program C Well 500
32191 7/19/2023 County of San Luis ACTTC 10,000.00 Debt Service payment per Solid Waste Franchise Agreement 650
32192 7/19/2023 SLO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF 

PUBLIC WORKS
396.48 04/01/23-06/30/23 245R12C10401 Inspection Svs - MV to BOD 500

32193 7/19/2023 ROBERT STILTS, CPA 5,000.00 06/16/23-07/15/23 Bookkeeping Services 100
32194 7/19/2023 USA BLUE BOOK 741.97 Cust #922782 - Injection Quill, Hach Free Chlorine Test 500
32194 7/19/2023 USA BLUE BOOK 48.21 Cust#922782 - Stenner Index Spider FC5K00D 500
32195 7/19/2023 VERIZON WIRELESS 67.04 05/08/23-06/07/23 Acct# 472454582-00001 Cell Service - Fire 301
32196 7/26/2023 TELEFLEX LLC 725.71 Cust #1200641 Medical Supplies 301
32197 7/26/2023 AT&T 233.84 BAN9391056500 Telephone & Telemetry 06/17/23-07/16/23 100
32197 7/26/2023 AT&T 26.87 BAN9391056138 Telephone & Telemetry 06/17/23-07/16/23 500
32197 7/26/2023 AT&T 26.87 BAN9391056151 Telephone & Telemetry 06/17/23-07/16/23 500
32197 7/26/2023 AT&T 26.87 BAN9391056160 Telephone & Telementry 06/17/23-07/16/23 500
32197 7/26/2023 AT&T 382.41 BAN9391056166 Telephone & Telemetry 06/17/23-07/16/23 500
32197 7/26/2023 AT&T 26.87 BAN9391056188 Telephone & Telemetry 06/17/23-07/16/23 500
32197 7/26/2023 AT&T 26.87 BAN9391056191 Telephone & Telemetry 06/17/23-07/16/23 500
32197 7/26/2023 AT&T 26.87 BAN9391056275 Telephone & Telementry 06/17/23-07/16/23 500
32197 7/26/2023 AT&T 188.07 BAN9391059905 Telephone & Telemetry 06/20/23-07/19/23 500
32197 7/26/2023 AT&T 65.40 BAN9391059906 Telephone & Telemetry 06/20/23-07/19/23 500
32197 7/26/2023 AT&T 26.87 BAN9391056182 Telephone & Telemetry 06/17/23-07/16/23 800
32198 7/26/2023 BOONE GRAPHICS 1,980.22 07/25/23 Utility Billing Services (RTS 201-205) & Postage 500
32198 7/26/2023 BOONE GRAPHICS 122.49 07/25/23 Utility Billing Services (RTS 201-205) & Postage 650
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LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Check/Voucher Register - Warrant Register for Board Packet

From 7/1/2023 Through 7/31/2023
Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount Transaction Description Fund Code

32199 7/26/2023 BROWNSTEIN, HYATT, FARBER, 
SCHRECK

9,851.12 02/28/23 Shared BMC Costs 500

32199 7/26/2023 BROWNSTEIN, HYATT, FARBER, 
SCHRECK

15,171.03 03/31/23 Shared BMC Cost 500

32199 7/26/2023 BROWNSTEIN, HYATT, FARBER, 
SCHRECK

2,525.39 06/30/2023 Shared BMC Costs 500

32200 7/26/2023 J B DEWAR 479.98 Acct #58976 - Diesel Service at Water Yard 500
32200 7/26/2023 J B DEWAR 479.97 Acct #58976 - Diesel Service at Water Yard 800
32201 7/26/2023 DIAMONDBACK FIRE AND RESCUE, 

INC.
13,910.10 Equipment PO: 7GF22147 - Grant Purchase 301

32202 7/26/2023 FRANCHISE TAX BOARD 17.50 PP 07/10/23-07/23/23 - Garnishment 100
32202 7/26/2023 FRANCHISE TAX BOARD 17.50 PP 07/10/23-07/23/23 - Garnishment 500
32203 7/26/2023 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 10.58 PP 07/10/23-07/23/23 SLOCEA Dues 100
32203 7/26/2023 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 202.30 PP 07/10/23-07/23/23 SLOCEA Dues 500
32204 7/26/2023 SPEED'S OIL TOOL SERVICE, INC 500.00 Disposal of Brine Service 500
32205 7/26/2023 TECHXPRESS INC 1,629.00 08/01-31/23 IT Support Service 100
32206 7/26/2023 UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT OF 

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA
713.65 07/01/23-06/30/24 Acct# 152276 USA Annual Membership Fees 500

32207 7/26/2023 WALLACE GROUP 225.00 Engineering Services 200
32207 7/26/2023 WALLACE GROUP 345.00 Engineering Services 301
32207 7/26/2023 WALLACE GROUP 225.00 Engineering Services 400
32207 7/26/2023 WALLACE GROUP 6,950.00 Engineering Services 500
32207 7/26/2023 WALLACE GROUP 435.00 Engineering Services 800
32535 7/5/2023 AGP VIDEO, INC 400.00 May/June 2023 Board Meetings - SLO SPAN/Indexing 100
32536 7/5/2023 BROWNSTEIN, HYATT, FARBER, 

SCHRECK
19,901.84 05/31/23 BMC Shared Costs 500

32537 7/5/2023 CAL FIRE 2,042.46 CCC Crews Weed Abatement FY 22/23 800
32538 7/5/2023 COAST PEST CONTROL 75.00 Bi-Monthly Pest Control Service - Fire Station 301
32539 7/5/2023 Marcove Executive Training 500.00 Team Training & Development 100
32539 7/5/2023 Marcove Executive Training 1,500.00 Team Training & Development 500
32540 7/5/2023 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY 40.61 Cust# 213729 Janitorial Supplies - Towel Rolls/Rags 500
32541 7/5/2023 LAURA DURBAN - LOCSD ADMIN 

PETTY CASH CUSTODIAN
2.68 05/04/23-06/30/23 Petty Cash Reimbursment 100

32541 7/5/2023 LAURA DURBAN - LOCSD ADMIN 
PETTY CASH CUSTODIAN

2.22 05/04/23-06/30/23 Petty Cash Reimbursment 500

32542 7/5/2023 SPECIAL DISTRICT RISK 
MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

500.00 Member#5454 - Claim#PD2223009180-0001 Deductible 800

32543 7/5/2023 SLO AUDITOR-CONTROLLER-
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

17,640.03 07/01/23--06/30/24 FY 23/24 LAFCO Fees 100

32544 7/5/2023 SLO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF 
PUBLIC WORKS

2,168.00 2023-2024 Annual Encroachment Permit Fee 500

32545 7/5/2023 U.S. BANK 233,552.55 Agreement #CIEDB-B04-060; A/C #207877000 500
3690705373 7/26/2023 WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV 300.30 08/05/23-09/04/23 Copier Lease Service 100
3690705373 7/26/2023 WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV 127.64 08/05/23-09/04/23 Copier Lease Service 301
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LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Check/Voucher Register - Warrant Register for Board Packet

From 7/1/2023 Through 7/31/2023
Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount Transaction Description Fund Code

4406/4397 7/5/2023 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 4,586.42 07/01-31/23 CalPERS Unfunded Accrued Liability 301
4406/4397 7/5/2023 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 6,392.42 07/01-31/23 CalPERS Unfunded Accrued Liability 500
91000011066730 7/15/2023 THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE 

INSURANCE COMPANY
240.56 08/01-31/23 Insurance - Life/ADD/WI/LTD 100

91000011066730 7/15/2023 THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE 
INSURANCE COMPANY

690.25 08/01-31/23 Insurance - Life/ADD/WI/LTD 500

ACH 070523MC 7/5/2023 McClatchy Company LLC 61.67 Public Notice FY 23/24 Tax Rolls 200
ACH 070523MC 7/5/2023 McClatchy Company LLC 61.68 Public Notice FY 23/24 Tax Rolls 301
ACH 070523MC 7/5/2023 McClatchy Company LLC 61.67 Public Notice FY 23/24 Tax Rolls 400
ACH 070523MC 7/5/2023 McClatchy Company LLC 61.68 Public Notice FY 23/24 Tax Rolls 500
ACH 070523MC 7/5/2023 McClatchy Company LLC 61.68 Public Notice FY 23/24 Tax Rolls 600
ACH 070523MC 7/5/2023 McClatchy Company LLC 61.68 Public Notice FY 23/24 Tax Rolls 800
ach-072623aaplus 7/25/2023 ADVANTAGE ANSWERING PLUS 100.91 Answering Service - July Calls, June Overages 500
ACH-278135888 7/19/2023 HUMANA INSURANCE COMPANY 184.00 August 2023 Insurance (19RFF) 301
ACH07122023 7/13/2023 Optimized Investment Partners 350.03 June 2023 - Investment Advisor Services 301
ACH07122023 7/13/2023 Optimized Investment Partners 350.02 June 2023 - Investment Advisor Services 500
B2318450761327 7/3/2023 ALLIED ADMINISTRATORS - DELTA 

DENTAL
113.20 08/01-31/23 Dental Plan 100

B2318450761327 7/3/2023 ALLIED ADMINISTRATORS - DELTA 
DENTAL

669.27 08/01-31/23 Dental Plan 500

CalPERSMed2143_Au
g23

7/26/2023 CA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' 
RETIREMENT SYSTEM

1,018.05 08/01-31/23 CalPERS Health Plan 100

CalPERSMed2143_Au
g23

7/26/2023 CA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' 
RETIREMENT SYSTEM

5,080.07 08/01-31/23 CalPERS Health Plan 500

CALPERSMed2143_J
ul23

7/3/2023 CA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' 
RETIREMENT SYSTEM

1,018.15 07/0-31/23 CalPERS Health Plan 100

CALPERSMed2143_J
ul23

7/3/2023 CA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' 
RETIREMENT SYSTEM

5,080.61 07/0-31/23 CalPERS Health Plan 500

IROA16419 7/5/2023 MINER'S ACE HARDWARE 956.72 June 2023 Supplies/Maint/Tools/Equip/Parts - Water 500
IROA16421 7/5/2023 MINER'S ACE HARDWARE 148.56 June 2023 - Supplies - Fire 301
PD07142023 CA 7/12/2023 CALIFORNIA STATE DISBURSEMENT 

UNIT (SDU)
270.00 Child Support for PP 06.26.23-07.09.23 301

PD071423_457 7/12/2023 CALPERS 457 100.00 06.26.23-07.09.23 SIP 457 Contributions 100
PD071423_457 7/12/2023 CALPERS 457 2,336.00 06.26.23-07.09.23 SIP 457 Contributions 500
PD071423_EDD 7/12/2023 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 

DEPT
636.56 State Payroll Taxes - PP 06/26/23-07/09/23 100

PD071423_EDD 7/12/2023 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 
DEPT

202.85 State Payroll Taxes - PP 06/26/23-07/09/23 301

PD071423_EDD 7/12/2023 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 
DEPT

1,068.99 State Payroll Taxes - PP 06/26/23-07/09/23 500

PD071423_IRS 7/12/2023 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 2,238.72 Federal Payroll Taxes 06/26/23-07/09/23 100
PD071423_IRS 7/12/2023 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 790.88 Federal Payroll Taxes 06/26/23-07/09/23 301
PD071423_IRS 7/12/2023 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 3,340.89 Federal Payroll Taxes 06/26/23-07/09/23 500
PD071423_PERSRet 7/12/2023 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 1,953.26 Retirement Earned PP 06.26.23-07.09.23 100
PD071423_PERSRet 7/12/2023 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 396.49 Retirement Earned PP 06.26.23-07.09.23 301
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LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Check/Voucher Register - Warrant Register for Board Packet

From 7/1/2023 Through 7/31/2023
Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount Transaction Description Fund Code

PD071423_PERSRet 7/12/2023 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 4,774.85 Retirement Earned PP 06.26.23-07.09.23 500
PD07252023CA 7/26/2023 CALIFORNIA STATE DISBURSEMENT 

UNIT (SDU)
270.00 Child Support For Payperiod 07/10/23-07/23/23 301

PD072823_457 7/26/2023 CALPERS 457 100.00 07.10.23-07.23.23 SIP457 Contributions 100
PD072823_457 7/26/2023 CALPERS 457 2,336.00 07.10.23-07.23.23 SIP457 Contributions 500
PD072823_EDD 7/26/2023 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 

DEPT
563.46 State Payroll Taxes - PP 07/10/23-07/23/23 100

PD072823_EDD 7/26/2023 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 
DEPT

71.33 State Payroll Taxes - PP 07/10/23-07/23/23 301

PD072823_EDD 7/26/2023 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 
DEPT

1,037.08 State Payroll Taxes - PP 07/10/23-07/23/23 500

PD072823_IRS 7/26/2023 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 2,015.80 Federal Payroll Taxes - 07/10/23-07/23/23 100
PD072823_IRS 7/26/2023 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 519.44 Federal Payroll Taxes - 07/10/23-07/23/23 301
PD072823_IRS 7/26/2023 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 3,271.07 Federal Payroll Taxes - 07/10/23-07/23/23 500
PD072823_PERSRet 7/26/2023 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 1,985.24 Retirement Earned 07.10-23-07.23.23 100
PD072823_PERSRet 7/26/2023 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 238.27 Retirement Earned 07.10-23-07.23.23 301
PD072823_PERSRet 7/26/2023 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 4,774.85 Retirement Earned 07.10-23-07.23.23 500
TrueUp_SDIQ2_EDD 7/12/2023 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 

DEPT
143.45 State Payroll Taxes SDI True Up Q2 2023 100

TrueUp_SDIQ2_EDD 7/12/2023 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 
DEPT

72.31 State Payroll Taxes SDI True Up Q2 2023 301

TrueUp_SDIQ2_EDD 7/12/2023 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 
DEPT

204.12 State Payroll Taxes SDI True Up Q2 2023 500

TrueUpQ2_EDD 7/11/2023 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 
DEPT

15.81 State Payroll Taxes Q2 True Up 301

Report Total 503,169.88 
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06/01 - RO O Mf',l"lin:::, 
06120 PRAC .\,h•tlini: 
06/21 - UAC Mcc1in2 
06/21 - BMC Mcctini 
06:12 - LO<:AC (C<S<n>) 